Performa Rubber

1.00004.441





Colson Caster

Designed, tested and proven-for over 130 years. Since 1885, Colson's quality lines of industrial and institutional casters have defined the industry. Leading warranties and continuous innovations, including the unrivaled Performa wheel, have established Colson as one of the most trusted caster brands in the world today. Colson manufactures a wide array of quality casters-with over 200,000 product combinations available, and capacities ranging from 60 to 6,000 lbs. per caster.

Interactive 3D graphic, click to activate and rotate. (3D capable PDF viewer required)

| Technical Details | | | |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|--|
| Part Number | 1.00004.441 | | |
| Wheel | Performa Rubber | | |
| Wheel Type | Flat Gray Tread | | |
| Series | 1 Series (Capacity up to 145 lbs) | | |
| Wheel Diameter [INCH] | 4 | | |
| Tread Width [INCH] | 7/8 | | |
| Bearing Type | Delrin | | |
| Capacity [Pounds] | 135 | | |
| Thread Guard | N/A | | |
| Bearing Bore [INCH] | 7/16 | | |
| Bore Less Bearing [INCH] | 39/64 | | |
| Hub Length [INCH] | 1 1/32 | | |
| Spanner Bushing Bore [INCH] | 5/16 | | |
| Spanner Bushing Length [INCH] | 1 7/64 | | |
| Weight [Pounds] | 1/4 | | |



♀ Colson Caster 3700 Airport Road Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401 **Second** 800-643-5515 870-932-4501 www.colsoncaster.com

| | | | 0.875 (22.2) |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|--|
| | | | |
| COISON ° | Part Number: 1.0000 Series: |)4.441 Brand: | Colson Caster 3700 Airport Road • Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401 Phone: 800-643-5515 • 870-932-4501 |
| | Performa Rubber | Colson Caster | Fax: 800-356-6708 Website: www.colsoncaster.com |

www.colsoncaster.com

The drawings, 3D models, and specifications available for download are the property of Colson Group USA and may not be reproduced, distributed, or modified PDF Datasheet Powered by CADENAS PARTsolutions without the express written permission of Colson Group USA. Specifications subject to change without notice. © 2015 Colson Group USA. All Rights Reserved.